

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the amidst of hearing of this appeal, the question has been raised that as to whether O.S.No.9/1989 is disposed of or still pending before the Trial Court. List it after two weeks so as to enable the parties to ascertain whether O.S. No.9/89(Partition Suit) is disposed of or still pending.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER