

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)            Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
                                  Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that the matter is still pending before the High Court and request that the matter be adjourned by six weeks.

Call after eight weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master