

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 25.03.2008 this Court had adjourned the appeal by three months with a request to the High Court to dispose of A.S. No.427/2003 and CMA No.934/2003. Again on 21.08.2008 learned counsel for the parties submitted that the matter was still pending before the High Court and sought time, this Court had adjourned the matter by eight weeks.

When the matter came up today again it is submitted that the matters have not been disposed of. We are sure that if the learned counsel appearing in A.S. No.427/2003 and CMA No.934/2003 bring aforesaid orders to the notice of the High Court the appeal will be heard and disposed of expeditiously. Adjourned by three months.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(P.S. Tyagi)
COURT MASTER