

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
for Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Vikas, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 stated that the High court has finally disposed of Appeal Suit No. 427 of 2003 alongwith CMP No.934/2003. According to him, the appeal has been dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant requests for an adjournment to seek instructions.

Adjourned. To be listed after two weeks. In the
meanwhile, the parties shall be free to file a copy of
the order/judgment of the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master