

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that recently the High Court has rejected the appeal filed by the appellant against the preliminary decree for partition secured by the respondents. If that is so, having regard to the status quo order that is operating, the parties may move the trial court for expeditious completion of the final decree proceedings. We are sure that subject to any challenge to the judgment of the High Court, dismissing the appeal, the trial court endeavour to complete the final decree proceedings within two months. List after three months.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
COURT MASTER