

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K. Lakshminaryan, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 12.11.2009 this Court had observed that subject to any challenge of the Judgment of the High Court dismissing the appeal the trial court should endeavour to complete the final decree proceedings within two months.

It is submitted that as there is no Presiding Officer the matter could not be taken up. Adjourned by two months.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master