

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3450-3451 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are now informed that the matter has been
transferred to Fast Track Court for compliance with this
Court's direction for completion of the final decree
proceedings without further delay. We find that
sufficient number of extensions have been granted.

We finally extend the time by two months with a
request to the learned Fast Track Judge to dispose of the
matter by then.

In the meanwhile, without prejudice to their
rights and contentions, it is open to the parties to
proceed with the negotiations.

List after two months.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master