

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8056 OF 2001

M/S. BHARATHAN THEATRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.T. RANGANAYAKI ANNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3450-3451 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent submits
that final decree has been passed by the trial
court and three weeks time may be granted for
producing the copy of the final decree
alongwith its English translation.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master